effect to the
Acquisition and

the Private
Placement, but

after the
Consolidation

Outstanding
immediately after
giving effect to the

Acquisition, but
excluding the

Private Placement

Outstanding
immediately
after giving
effect to the
Acquisition
assuming

completion of
the Minimum

PP

Outstanding
immediately
after giving
effect to the
Acquisition
assuming

completion of
the Maximum

PP

Common Shares Unlimited 5,618,616 33,207,159(1) 39,207,159(1) 43,207,159(1)

Note:

(1) Includes the Common Shares due to Fortuna pursuant to the RTO Finder’s Fee Agreement.

Pro-Forma Fully Diluted Share Capital of the Resulting Issuer

The following table sets out the expected fully diluted share capital of the Resulting Issuer after giving effect to the
Acquisition, including the Consolidation, and assuming the exercise or conversion of all options and convertible
securities into Common Shares of the Resulting Issuer:

Category of Security

Assuming Minimum PP Assuming Maximum PP

Common
Shares

Fully
Diluted

Percentage

Common
Shares

Fully
Diluted

Percentage

Common Shares of the Issuer (Pre-Acquisition, Pre-
Private Placement, Post-Consolidation)

5,618,616 11.30%  5,618,616  10.41%

Outstanding warrants of Kenna (Post-Consolidation)(1) 2,647,118 5.32%  2,647,118  4.90%

Common Shares issued to Saturna shareholders in
connection with the securities exchanged comprising
the Acquisition(2)

26,191,470 52.67%  26,191,470  48.53%

Common Shares to be issued pursuant to the Private
Placement

6,000,000 12.07%  10,000,000  18.53%

Common Shares issuable upon exercise of PP Finder
Warrants(3)

160,000 0.32%  400,000  0.74%

Common Shares issuable upon exercise of stock
options expected to be issued on Closing

2,157,000 4.34% 2,157,000 4.00%

52

Common Shares issuable upon exercise of warrants of
the Resulting Issuer issuable upon exchange of Unit
Warrants pursuant to the Acquisition

1,334,137 2.68%  1,334,137  2.47%

Common Shares of the Resulting Issuer issuable upon
exercise of the Berytech Warrant pursuant to the
securities exchange comprising the Acquisition

4,223,030 8.49%  4,223,030  7.82%

Common Shares issuable pursuant to the RTO
Finder’s Agreement

1,397,074 2.81%  1,397,074  2.59%

Total proposed outstanding securities 49,728,444 100%  53,968,444  100%

Notes:

(1) Comprised of (post-Consolidation): (i) 1,434,174 warrants to acquire Common Shares on or before November 6, 2017 at an
exercise price of $0.37, (ii) 1,212,944 warrants to acquire Common Shares on or before December 18, 2017 at an exercise price
of $0.37.

(2) Includes Saturna Shares issuable to Fortuna immediately prior to Closing pursuant to the Capital Markets Advisory Agreements.
See “Part II – Saturna – Consolidated Capitalization – Capital Markets Advisory Agreement”.

(3) Assumes that PP Finder Warrants are issuable in relation to 33% of the Common Shares issuable pursuant to the Minimum PP or
50% of the Common Shares issuable pursuant to the Maximum PP.

AVAILABLE FUNDS AND PRINCIPAL USES

The following tables set forth the estimated total funds available to the Resulting Issuer upon completion of the

[…]

and measurement of financial assets as part of its project to replace IAS 39, “Financial Instruments:
Recognition and Measurement.” In October 2010, the requirements for classifying and measuring
financial liabilities were added to IFRS 9. Under this guidance, entities have the option to recognize
financial liabilities at fair value through earnings. If this option is elected, entities would be required to
reverse the portion of the fair value change due to own credit risk out of earnings and recognize the
change in other comprehensive income. The effective date is January 1, 2018. Early adoption is permitted
and the standard is required to be applied retrospectively. The Company has not commenced review of
this standard, but believes that the impact on the Company, if any, is not currently estimable.

SCHEDULE “E”

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET FOR THE RESULTING ISSUER AS AT
DECEMBER 31, 2015 TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE ACQUISITION AS IF IT HAD TAKEN

PLACE AS OF MAY 29, 2016

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
Kenna Resources Corp.

As at May 29, 2016
Unaudited

  Kenna Resources
Corp.

(Audited)

 Saturna Green
System Inc.
(Audited)

Note Pro-forma
Adjustment

Pro-Forma
Consolidated
(Unaudited)

 ASSETS

 Cash   $   725,679   $   20,501  b,f,j $  957,520 $  1,703,700

 Investments   2,000   2,000

 Accounts receivable   5,640   129,331   134,971

 Prepaid expenses   1,952   94,185   96,137

 Loan receivable   9,688   9,688

 Inventory   208,574   208,574

 Total current assets   733,271   464,279   2,155,070

   Right to acquire affiliate , note 5 (c)   844,606   844,606

 Property, and equipment, note 5 (a)   242,384   138,507   (242,384)   138,507

 Net long-term assets   242,384   138,507   983,113

 TOTAL ASSETS   $   975,655   $   602,786   $   3,138,183

   LIABILITIES

 Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities

   $   61,000   $   246,702   $   307,702

 Accrued compensation   180,252  g   (49,015)   131,237

 Bridge loans   110,880   h   (100,000)   10,880

 Due to related parties   210,131   210,131

 Promissory note, note 5 (b)   276,800   276,800

 Convertible debentures   456,857   h   (456,857)   -

 Total current liabilities   61,000   1,481,622   936,750

 TOTAL LIABILITIES   $   61,000   1,481,622   936,750

 SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

 Share capital   $   1,754,138   $   2,309,147  m   2,075,040  $   6,138,325

 Preferred shares   60,480   f   (60,480)   -

 Obligation to issue common shares   149,025  l   (149,025)   -

 Obligation to issue common shares on
 acquisition of affiliate, note 5 (c)

 844,606

  844,606

 Contributed surplus and other reserves   243,175   347,068  m   (276,486) 313,757

 Issuance of convertible debentures   19,582  m,i   (19,582)   -

 Deficit   (1,082,658)   (3,764,138) m (248,459)   (5,095,255)

 TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   914,655   (878,836)   2,201,433

 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

$  975,655

$   602,786

$   3,138,183

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this consolidated pro-forma balance sheet.

Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

Kenna Resources Corp.

(Unaudited)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION
The unaudited pro-forma balance consolidated sheet has been compiled from and includes:

a) The audited balance sheet of Saturna Green Systems Inc. (“Saturna”) as at December 31, 2015; and

[…]

warrants to reflect the consolidation. Post-consolidation Kenna will have 5,618,616 common shares outstanding and
2,522,931 common share purchase warrants with a strike price of $0.375 per share. Kenna will issue 26,458,298
post-consolidation common shares to acquire 100% of the common shares of Saturna.
ii) Concurrent with the Transaction, Kenna will complete a non-brokered private placement of common shares
for gross proceeds of not less than $1,200,000 and up to $2,000,000 at a price of $0.20 (the “Private Placement”).
The pro-forma consolidated balance sheet reflects the maximum offering. Finders’ fees include an 8% cash
commission and agents’ warrants representing 8% of common shares issued.

3. ADJUSTMENTS

The pro forma consolidated Balance Sheet sets out the accounts of the Resulting Issuer after giving effect to the
Transaction. The following Adjustments correspond with the note references on the pro forma balance sheet and as
further set out in these notes.

 Pro Forma Statement of Adjustments to Equity
Kenna Resources Corp.

As at May 31, 2016
Unaudited

 Note Number of  Kenna
shares

Share Capital Preferred
shares

Reserves Deficit Total equity

Beginning balance of Kenna, December 31,
2015, Audited

a 5,618,616   1,754,138  -   243,175   (1,082,658)   914,655

   Finder’s fees paid by Kenna  i 1,397,074C 279,415   (279,415) -

   Abandonment of Kenna exploration asset,
note 5 (a)

5 (a)   (242,384) (242,384)

Adjusted Balance of Kenna, May 31, 2016  7,015,690 2,033,553 - 243,175 (1,604,457) 672,271

Beginning balance of Saturna, December 31,
2015, Audited

   19,981,098   2,309,147   60,480   366,650   (3,764,138)   (1,027,861)

   Obligation to issue shares on acquisition of
company

5 (c)   844,606  844,606

   Saturna debenture converted to common  h   3,400,000 680,000   (19,582)   (103,561)   556,857

   Other debt settled for shares g 245,075   49,015   49,015

   Shares issued for services l 1,065,297   229,025   (80,000) 149,025

   Finders fees paid by Saturna i 1,500,000 300,000   (300,000)   -

   Preferred shares redeemed for cash f   (60,480)   (60,480)

Adjusted Balance Saturna, May 31, 2016  26,191,4691 3,567,187 - 1,191,674 (4,297,699) 511,162

Adjustments for Resulting Issuer

Elimination of Kenna Equity e (7,015,690) (2,033,553) )   (243,175)   1,604,457   (672,271)

Cost of issue, payable by Resulting
Issuer in cash

 j   (150,000)   (150,000)

Saturna warrants exchanged for Kenna
warrants

 c (i)   (65,696) 65,696 -

Issuance of broker warrants on private
placement

 c (iii)   32,385

(32,385) -

Value of Kenna net assets  k   672,271 2   672,271

Record listing expense  k 7,015,690 1,403,138   (1,403,138)2 -

Shares issued for private placement  b 6,000,000 1,200,000   2,000,000

Costs of issue, private placement  b  (32,000)   (32,000)
Adjustment on Consolidation   6,000,000 537,585 - (276,486) 514,517 775,616

Pro forma, consolidated Equity, Unaudited

m

39,207,159

$6,138,325

$   -

$1,158,363

$ (5,095,255)

   $  2,201,433

Total Pro forma adjustments   2,075,040 (60,480) (296,068) (248,459) 1,470,033

  1 Total of 26,458,298 Kenna shares issued for acquisition of 100% of the outstanding Saturna shares prior to closing the Transaction

2 See Note 1, Basis of Presentation

a. Kenna Resources Corp. ("Kenna") consolidated its outstanding share capital on the basis of 1.4695:1, from
8,256,922 shares to 5,618,616 shares issued and outstanding.

b. It is assumed that prior to closing it is expected that Kenna will compete a Private Placement in the
minimum amount of $1,200,000 through the sale of 6,000,000 common shares at $0.20 per share and pay
commissions of $32,000.

c. Upon completion of the Transaction Kenna shall adjust the terms of its outstanding warrants and issue new